# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/17/2003

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Catalog Group Inc.		01/22/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Matrix Group Limited, Inc.	
Street Address:	601 Packard Court	
City:	Safety Harbor	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34695	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2437818	THE FEMALE ATHLETE
Registration Number:	2269943	THE FEMALE ATHLETE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)345-9020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-378-4108

Email: tmdocket@haslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Deborah L. Benson
Address Line 1: 28 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah L. Benson
Signature:	/Deborah L. Benson/
Date:	07/05/2005 TRADEMARK

900027762 REEL: 003116 FRAME: 0388

Total Attachments: 1 source=The Female Athlete Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003116 FRAME: 0389

Spagnule

20096/3200174-US0

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Catalog Group Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 250 West Nyack Road, West Nyack, New York, 10994, hereinbelow called "Assignor", owned and has used in its business the following trademarks and trademark registrations:

TRADEMARK REG, NO. REG. DATE

2,437,818 THE FEMALE ATHLETE March 27, 2001

THE FEMALE ATHLETE 2,269,943 August 10, 1999

and;

Dated: //-->/oy

WHEREAS, Matrix Group Ltd., Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida and having a place of business of 601 Packard Court, Safety Harbor, Florida, 34695, herein below called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and trademark registrations and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith:

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor did effective July 17, 2003, sell, assign, and transfer the said entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and trademark registrations therefor and any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof of nunc pro nunc as of July 17, 2003.

CATALOG GROUP INC.

Print Name: INWIN Sch Neromil

Print Title: PRESING T

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003116 FRAME: 0390

RECORDED: 07/05/2005